                                                           BM1117
      BOOKLY MICRO ELECTRONIC LIMITED CORP.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The BM1117 series of adjustable and fixed voltage regulators are designed to provide 1A
output current and to operate down to 1V input-to-output differential. The dropout voltage of the
device is guaranteed maximum 1.3V at maximum output current, decreasing at lower load
currents.
On-chip trimming adjusts the reference voltage to within 1% accuray. Current limit is also

Load Regulation: 0.4% Max.       Battery Powered Instrumentation
SOT-223 and TO-252-2 package  ava             Active SCSI Terminators
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE TYPE
TO-252 SOT-223
OPERATING JUNCTION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
BM1117D-ADJ BM1117-ADJ 0 to 125° C
BM1117D-1.5 BM1117-1.5 0 to 125° C
BM1117D-1.8 BM1117-1.8 0 to 125° C
BM1117D-2.5 BM1117-2.5 0 to 125° C
BM1117D-2.85 BM1117-2.85 0 to 125° C
BM1117D-3.3 BM1117-3.3 0 to 125° C
BM1117D--5.0 BM1117-5.0 0 to 125° C
*For additional available fixed voltages contact factory.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
FIXED
VERSION